ADIKAVI NANNAYA UNIVERSITY, RAJAMAHENDRAVARAM

Dr. B. Rama Gopal Asst. Director of Physical Education & Secretary, Sports Board Adikavi Nannaya University Rajamahendravaram – 533 296, Andhrapradesh



Cell: 8919694323, 9440212188 Email:<u>anursports@gmail.com</u> Web site: www.nannayauniversity.info

ANUR/SB./Circular/2023-24/16

Dt. 01.03.2024

To The Principals Constituent /Affiliated Colleges Adikavi Nannaya University, Rajamahendravaram

Sir,

Sub: - Adikavi Nannaya University IC & IU Team selections 2023-24 - Reg.

I am by the direction wish to inform to you that, the Intercollegiate cum selection trail of Adikavi Nannaya University team, will be conducted as per the schedule given below.

S.no	Name of the	Date of	Venue of Selection & Details of	Venue & Dates of
	Event	Event	the Organizing Secretary	Tournament
1	Handball (Men)	06 th & 07 th Mar 2024	S K V T Govt. Degree College,	Mahatma Gandhi University
			Rajamahendravaram	Kottayam
		Wiai 2024	9948771577	

The age limit of the student shall be minimum of 17 Years and Maximum up to 25 years. The participants should report at 8.00 A.M. on the first day of the selections to the Organizing Secretary of the concerned college where the event is conducted, with the necessary eligibility form along with the passport size photograph duly signed by the concerned Principal of the college from which the student is participating the selection trials.

Concerned Principal of the college to which the event is allotted are requested to monitor the necessary arrangements for smooth conduct of the selection trials.

The transport and other expenditure for your participation have to be borne from the concerned college funds. Note: The teams shall provide the following documents for each of their players while registering: Attested copies of 1. Eligibility form, - 2. SSC 3. Intermediate 4. Degree Provisional 5. Aadhaar Certificate 6. Medical Fitness Certificate. 7. All the players should carry their own equipment and proper uniform

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully

13. Ramagapal

B. RAMA GOPAL

Copy to PS to VC, PA to Registrar, Finance Officer, Public Relation Officer, Webmaster, OOF